Key Features
•	Supports 4x10GbE or
1x40GbE configurations¹
•	PCI Express (PCIe) v3.0, x8
•	Exceptional low power adapters
•	Network Virtualization offloads
including VxLAN, GENEVE, NVGRE,
MPLS, and VxLAN-GPE with

© Intel Corporation. Intel, the Intel logo, and other Intel marks are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries.  Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.
0123/ED/123E	 742528-002
Product Order Codes for PowerEdge
Description SKU Dell Tech Intel MM#
XL710-QDA2, LP Factory installed: 540-BBRM
Customer kit: 540-BBRN
8DKFV 943112
XL710-QDA2, FH Factory installed: 540-BBRF
Customer kit: 540-BBRH
KF46X 943113